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
building complex. This building includes 1 low-income and 1 moderate-income Affordable 
Housing unit.  The Affordable units in this community are restricted to households that meet the 
maximum household gross income requirements.  These Affordable units are located on the first 
floor.  There is elevator access and each unit is assigned a storage space.  There is also a 
community clubhouse for use by all of the residents.   Each affordable unit features 1 bedroom, 
central air, 1 bathroom, eat-in-kitchen, linen closet and entry closet. 
 

Purchase prices: 
 

Type of Unit 1 BR Low 1 BR Mod 
 

# of Units 1 1 
 
Square Footage Approximately 

861 sq ft 
Approximately  

933 sq ft 
 
Washer/Dryer Stackable Full size 

 
Sewer Approximately 

$200/yr 
Approximately 

$200/yr 
Taxes Approximately 

$1,600/yr 
Approximately 

$2,100/yr 
 
To Apply: When units become available in the future, potential buyers must be certified by 

the Township’s Affordable Housing Services and are placed on the Township’s 
waiting list.  When an affordable unit becomes available, letters will be sent to 
certified applicants for that type and style of home.  Contact Branchburg Township 
Affordable Housing Services at 908-526-1300 x102 or 
affordablehousing@branchburg.nj.us. Additional information is available at 
www.branchburg.nj.us  

 
Down Payment/ 
Closing Costs: Buyers of affordable housing units must provide their own financing and will need 

a minimum of 5% of the purchase price for a down payment and closing costs.  The 
amount of money needed for down payment and closing costs will vary depending 
on the purchase price on the unit, taxes, homeowners insurance and the mortgage 
that you receive.  

 
 
River Trace at Branchburg  
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Branchburg, Page 2 
 
Utilities: Utilities are not included.  Residents are responsible for utilities including water, 

sewer, gas, electric, cable, etc. 
 
Maintenance: Residents must pay homeowner’s association fees.  These fees are approximately 

$248.90 a month and include garbage, recycling, snow removal, lawn care, 
community clubhouse usage and outside maintenance 

 
Parking: The Affordable Housing units will each have one assigned outdoor parking spaces.   
 
Patio/Deck: The moderate income unit has a balcony with sliding glass door 
 
Pets:  Pets are allowed. 
 
Proximity to shopping/services/public transportation: 
Accessible by car (1-5 miles). 
 
 
Accommodations for people with disabilities: 
Both affordable units are located on the first floor and have elevator access. 
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Vanderhaven Farms 
Vanderveer Road 
Bridgewater, NJ  08807 
 
 
Contact: Patty Padovani, Bridgewater Township Housing Office, (908) 725-6300 Ext: 5245 
Developer: K. Hovnanian Co., Inc. 
 
This development, completed in 1987 - 1988, offers a total of 69 two and three bedroom condominium 
units for purchase through the Affordable Housing program. The buildings are two stories, and units are 
arranged garden apartment style, with all units on one level. 
 

Purchase prices: 
 

Type of Unit 
 

2 BR Low 2 BR Mod 3 BR Low 
 

3 BR Mod 
 

# of Units 
 

23 24 11 
 

11 
 

Square Feet 
 

870 870 930 
 

930 
 
Approx. Taxes $130/Month $210/month $130/month $220/Month 
 

Price Range $71,400-$76,000 $107,000-$129,000 $60,000-$82,000 $117,000-$134,000 

Actual resale prices may vary slightly at time of purchase – 
Contact Patti Padovani for current sale prices 

 
To Apply: Contact the Bridgewater Township Housing Office. 
 
Down Payment/ 
Closing Costs: The amount of money needed for down payment and closing costs will vary 

depending on the purchase price on the unit, taxes, homeowners insurance and the 
mortgage that you receive.  

 
Utilities: No utilities are included.  Residents must pay their own water (based on use), sewer 

(approximately $399 per year), gas (for heating and cooking) and electricity. 
 
Maintenance: In addition, residents of this community pay a pro-rated homeowner’s association fee of 
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